## Inc. Village of Asharoken One Asharoken Avenue Northport, NY 11768

## Legal Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Trustees of the Inc. Village of Asharoken on Tuesday, June 6th, at 6:30PM to solicit comments on the Proposed Cable Franchise Renewal Agreement with Cablevision Systems Huntington Corporation. The public will have an opportunity to state their comments at the public hearing or email mglennon@asharokenny.org. The agreement is available for review on the Asharoken website at <u>www.asharoken.com</u>.

By order of the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Asharoken dated May 2nd, 2023.

Date: May 9, 2023 Published May 11, 2023 Michelle Glennon, Village Clerk Village of Asharoken